

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.579 of 2024

Rana Pratap Singh & Ors. Petitioners.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Pratyush Shounikya, Advocate
For the O.P. No.2. : Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, A.C. to G.A.-V

Order No.05

Date: 01.08.2025

1. A show-cause affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Opposite Part No.2 suggesting that benefits of 5th and 6th pay revision have been extended to some of the petitioners.
2. Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, learned A.C. to G.A.-V appearing on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2, prays for and is allowed four weeks more time, by way of last indulgence, to file compliance affidavit showing the extension of aforesaid benefits to all the petitioners.
3. Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/