

rest six petitioners are concerned, their pension will also be finalized within a period of two weeks.

4. Let an affidavit with respect to rest six petitioners be filed within two weeks.
5. Put up this case under the heading "**For Orders**" on 20th February, 2026.
6. Physical appearance of the Secretary, Road Transport Department, Government of Jharkhand is dispensed with till further order.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

30th January, 2026
Sanjay/