

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 579 of 2024

Rana Pratap Singh & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ajit Kumar, A.C. to G.A.-V
Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, Advocate

11/20.03.2026 Mr. Ajit Kumar, A.C to G.A.-V, on instruction, submits that allotment for payment of the arrears of pension with respect to 46 petitioners has already been made and effective payment shall positively be made to them within a week. So far as rest two petitioners are concerned, they have not yet submitted their required details. He, however, prays for an adjournment to file compliance affidavit.

Put up this case on 10.04.2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)