

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 579 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Ajit Kumar, A.C. to G.A.-V

13/10.04.2026 Mr. Ajit Kumar, learned A.C. to G.A.-V appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2, prays for and is allowed one more indulgence to file compliance affidavit.

Put up this case under the same heading on 17.04.2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 10, 2026
Ritesh