

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 579 of 2024**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Priya Sahay, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the Opposite Party No. 2 : Mr. J.F. Toppo, GA-V

14/17.04.2026 Mr. J.F. Toppo, learned GA-V appearing on behalf of the
opposite party no. 2, prays for a short adjournment to file an
affidavit in compliance of the order dated 20.03.2026.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the
same heading tomorrow (18.04.2026).

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 17, 2026
Manish